
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5372
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010
MULTIPLE SHIFTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to run education institutes, colleges and schools in multiple shifts for optimum utilization
of the education infrastructure available and increasing the literacy ratio; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D PURANDESWARI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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